
Life members of APWSS as on 5 September 2023 

 
 S. No.  Name  Country  Email  

1 A.N. Rao   India  anraojaya1@gmail.com  

2 Ajay Kumar Singh   India  drajay2009@gmail.com  

3 Amarpreet Singh India amarpreet225@gmail.com 

4 Asad Shabir   Pakistan  asad.iaqs@pu.edu.pk   

5 Askif Pasaribu   Indonesia  askif.Pasaribu@fmc.com   

6 Blaise DeSouza  India  blaise_123@rediffmail.com   

7 Bhagirath Singh Chauhan   Australia  b.chauhan@uq.edu.au   

8 Deidre Lemerle   Australia  dlemerle@csu.edu.au   

9 Gordon Goscott Australia gordon@knowyourweeds.com  

10 Hiroshi Matsumoto Japan hmatsu@biol.tsukuba.ac.jp 
11 Michael Renton   Australia  michael.renton@uwa.edu.au   

12 Muthu Bagavathiannan   USA  muthu@tamu.edu   

13 Nimal Chandrasena Australia nimal.Chandrasena@gmail.com 
14 P. Murali Arthanari  India  agronmurali@gmail.com   

15 R. Charudattan   USA  rcharudattan@bioprodex.com   

16 Ramesh Kumar Singh   India  rks1660bhu@gmail.com   

17 Rohit Sonawane India ro_hhit@yahoo.com 
18 Saima Hashim   Pakistan  saimahashim@yahoo.com   

19 S.K. Florentine Australia s.florentine@federation.edu.au 

20 Steve Adkins  Australia   s.adkins@uq.edu.au   

21 Taslima Zahan   Bangladesh  taslimazahan_tzp@yahoo.com   

22 Yoshiharu Fujii Japan yfujii@cc.tuat.ac.jp 
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